FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ID172351 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ID172351 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LI-TAI LIU and LI-YEN LIU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 09 se record the attached original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AN HO HSING CO., LTD. Name: AN HO HSING CO., LTD. Internal Address: 4 F1., No. 5, Lane 112, Section 4, Jen-Ai Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Street Address: City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1017235 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LI - TAI LIU and LI - YEN LIU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	09
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LI-TAI LIU and LI-YEN LIU Additional hame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional hame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Change of Name Other March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	See record the attached original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AN HO HSING CO., LTD. Internal Address: 4 Fl., No. 5, Lane 112, Section 4, Jen-Ai Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 LI-TAI LIU and LI-YEN LIU 5 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AN HO HSING CO., LTD. Internal Address: 4 Fl., No. 5, Lane 112, Section 4, Jen-Ai Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
LI-TAI LIU and LI-YEN LIU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Internal Address:
Additional hame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Other	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other	4 Fl., No. 5, Lane 112, Section 4, Jen-Ai Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C Street Address:
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	Street Address: City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Other Execution Date: March 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second second	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>March 30, 2001</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BA-22776 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $BA-22776$ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	(NEW APPLICATION)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ne execution date of the application is: March 30, 2001
	B. Patent No.(s)
09/8-50388	
Additional numbers attache	907 U Yes U No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:BUCKNAM_AND_ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 OLD COUNTRY ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4560
City: GARDEN CITY State: NY ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
872001 EXTREMENT 10000(115 004560 198000186 DO NOT USE TH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.	\mathcal{O}
JOSEPH J. ORLANDO	Calada May 7, 2001
	nature Date Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	

Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, We, Li-Tai Liu and Li-Yen Liu

a residentsof 4 Fl., No. 5, Lane 112, Section 4, Jen-Ai Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

have invented improvements in A closed water-container storing device with water inlet/outlet

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

WHEREAS, An Ho Hsing Co., Ltd

a corporation of the TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

having a place of business at 4 Fl., No. 5, Lane 112, Section 4, Jen-Ai Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation. IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed my seal this 30th day of March, 2001.

Li Tai Liu LI-TAI LIU Li Yen Lin LI-YEN LIU

RECORDED: 05/07/2001